Document No. TS-AS-04-38
APPROVAL SHEET
Radial type NTC Thermistor
PART NUMBER : LNTE502FW
CUSTOMER :
DATE :
You can re-approve only the changed quality request recorded in spec sheet.
And, We can decide other changed parts.

Rev. Date 2005.04.29
Page No. 3 / 3
8. Explanation of Part No.
ex) LNT A 502 H W S B
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Type B constant
Resistance
value
R Value &
B constant
tolerance
Lead wire
type
Lead wire
form
Epoxy color
Epoxy
coated radial
type NTC
Thermistor
According to
nominated
value
A =3970K,
K =3435K,
.....
See the
catalog or
home page
502=50X10
2
=5.00KΩ
10.18
= 10.18KΩ
F :
R±1%,B±1%
G :
R±2%,B±2%
H :
R±3%,B±2%
J :
R±5%,B±2%
W :
lead wire
R :
lead frame
Empty :
Kink type
S :
Straight type
Empty : Blue
B : Black
9. Soldering Conditions
Soldering type : Hand soldering
3sec under at 270 ± 5 .℃
1sec under at 300 ± 5 .℃
Flow and reflow soldering are not available.※
Appendix※
Table A. R-T table about NTC Thermistor
B25/50 3470 K  ± 1%
R25 5.00 ㏀ ± 1%
T(℃) Rmin(㏀) Rcent(㏀) Rmax(㏀) DR(%) DT(℃) T(℃) Rmin(㏀) Rcent(㏀) Rmax(㏀) DR(%) DT(℃)
-40 104.2 108.5 113.0 4.16% 0.69 1 13.25 13.51 13.78 2.01% 0.45
-39 98.4 102.4 106.6 4.10% 0.68 2 12.68 12.93 13.18 1.96% 0.44
-38 92.9 96.7 100.6 4.04% 0.68 3 12.14 12.37 12.61 1.92% 0.43
-37 87.8 91.3 95.0 3.98% 0.67 4 11.62 11.84 12.06 1.87% 0.42
-36 83.0 86.3 89.7 3.92% 0.67 5 11.13 11.34 11.54 1.83% 0.42
-35 78.5 81.6 84.7 3.86% 0.66 6 10.66 10.86 11.05 1.79% 0.41
-34 74.3 77.1 80.1 3.80% 0.66 7 10.22 10.40 10.58 1.74% 0.40
-33 70.3 73.0 75.7 3.74% 0.65 8 9.80 9.96 10.13 1.70% 0.39
-32 66.58 69.0 71.6 3.69% 0.65 9 9.39 9.55 9.71 1.66% 0.39
-31 63.06 65.36 67.7 3.63% 0.64 10 9.008 9.155 9.30 1.61% 0.38